# IMPORTANT DISCLOSURE INFORMATION REGARDING THIS WEBSITE AND ITS CONTENT

### **GENERAL INFORMATION**

Princeton Wealth Management Alliance, LLC ("Princeton Wealth Management Alliance") is an investment advisor registered pursuant to the laws of the State of New Jersey. Our principal office is located in Princeton, New Jersey and our financial philosophy centers on comprehensive financial planning and constructing investment portfolios to help individuals, families, and organizations achieve their long-term investment goals.

#### ADVISORY REGULATIONS

Princeton Wealth Management Alliance and its investment advisor representative(s) are in compliance with the current regulatory filing requirements imposed by those states in which Princeton Wealth Management Alliance conducts business and maintains clients. Princeton Wealth Management Alliance may only transact business in those states in where it is registered or qualifies for an exemption or exclusion from registration requirements. For information pertaining to the registration status of Princeton Wealth Management Alliance, please contact the firm for a list of states where it maintains registration(s). A copy of the Princeton Wealth Management Alliance current Firm Brochure discussing its business operations, services, and fees is available upon request.

## LIMITATIONS OF INFORMATON ON THIS SITE

The information on this site is limited to dissemination of general information pertaining to our advisory services. Our site may also link or provide access to additional investment-related information and publications (e.g., unaffiliated third party content). Any subsequent, direct communication by Princeton Wealth Management Alliance with a prospective client will be conducted by an investment advisor representative that either is registered or qualifies for an exemption or exclusion from registration in the state where the prospective client resides. Accordingly, prospective clients or consumers should not construe this website as a provision of personalized investment advisory recommendations or solicitation to effect or an attempt to effect transactions in securities.

Please remember that different types of investments involve varying degrees of risk, and there can be no assurance that any specific investment strategy or vehicle (including those undertaken or recommended by Princeton Wealth Management Alliance), will be profitable or equal any historical performance level(s). PAST PERFORMANCE IS NOT INDICATIVE OF FUTURE RESULTS.

## USER CONSENT TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Each prospective client, and consumer agrees, as a condition precedent to access this site, to release and hold harmless Princeton Wealth Management Alliance, its officers, directors, owners, employees, and agents from all adverse consequences resulting from any actions or omissions that are independent of the receipt of personalized individual advice from Princeton Wealth Management Alliance.